reasonable time of being prevented from performing, give written notice to the other party 

describing the circumstances preventing continued performance and the efforts being made to 

resume performance of the Agreement. If the Contractor is delayed in the performance of the 

services for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days, either by the City or 

circumstances beyond his control, an equitable adjustment to the contract amount can be made to 

compensate for additional costs incurred. 

For delays in performance by Contractor caused by circumstances which are within its control,